
PRODUCT NAME:
CAS # FUNCTION DESIGNATED LISTS
7732-18-5 solvent
61789-30-8 surfactant
10213-79-3 builder
68439-46-3 surfactant
64-02-8 chelant
34398-01-1 surfactant

surfactant
chelant
pH adjuster
chelant

56-81-5
2836-32-0
1310-73-2
5064-31-3

20 CA Non-Cancer Hazards

INGREDIENT
Water
Potassium cocoate 
Sodium Metasilicate, Pentahydrate 
C9-11, alcohols, ethoxylated 
Tetrasodium ethylenediamine tetraacetate 
Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), undecyl-w-hydroxy 
Glycerin 
Sodium hydroxyacetate 
Sodium hydroxide 
Trisodium nitrilotriacetate 

DESIGNATED LISTS:

SAFETY DATA SHEET: https://stearnspkg.com/images/sds/premeasured/AUTO-SCRUB-FLOOR-CLEANER-GL12-SDS.pdf

Auto-Scrub Floor Cleaner
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https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary

